AMD Xilinx - XC3S400-4FT256C Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

8
Spartan-3 FPGA Family:
Introduction and Ordering Information
DS099 (v3.0) October 29, 2012 Product Specification
Table  1: Summary of Spartan-3 FPGA Attributes
Device System
Gates
Equivalent
Logic Cells(1)
CLB Array
(One CLB = Four Slices) Distributed
RAM Bits
(K=1024)
Block
RAM Bits
(K=1024)
Dedicated
Multipliers DCMs Max.
User I/O
Maximum
Differential
I/O PairsRows Columns Total
CLBs
XC3S50(2) 50K 1,728 16 12 192 12K 72K 4 2 124 56
XC3S200(2) 200K 4,320 24 20 480 30K 216K 12 4 173 76
XC3S400(2) 400K 8,064 32 28 896 56K 288K 16 4 264 116
XC3S1000(2) 1M 17,280 48 40 1,920 120K 432K 24 4 391 175
XC3S1500 1.5M 29,952 64 52 3,328 208K 576K 32 4 487 221
XC3S2000 2M 46,080 80 64 5,120 320K 720K 40 4 565 270
XC3S4000 4M 62,208 96 72 6,912 432K 1,728K 96 4 633 300
XC3S5000 5M 74,880 104 80 8,320 520K 1,872K 104 4 633 300
Notes:
1. Logic Cell = 4-input Look-Up Table (LUT) plus a ‘D’ flip-flop. "Equivalent Logic Cells" equals "Total CLBs" x 8 Logic Cells/CLB x 1.125 effectiveness.
2. These devices are available in Xilinx Automotive versions as described in DS314: Spartan-3 Automotive XA FPGA Family.